TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344761

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maritime Fish Products, Inc.		06/02/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georjart, Inc.	
Street Address:	18 Strawberry Hill Road	
City:	Pawling	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12564	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0806050	FOX RIVER BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: efiling@grr.com **Correspondent Name:** George Gottlieb Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8651/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Gottlieb
SIGNATURE:	/George Gottlieb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0669

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective nunc pro tunc as of October 29, 2014.

WHEREAS, Maritime Fish Products, Inc., a corporation having been organized under the laws of the State of New York, which was located 330 Manida Street, Bronx, New York 10474 and was dissolved on October 29, 2014 ("Assignor") owned the mark that is the subject of the application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTERED

FOX RIVER BRAND & DESIGN 0806050

RECORDED: 06/16/2015

March 22, 1966

WHEREAS, Georjart, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 18 Strawberry Hill Road, Pawling, New York 12564 ("Assignee") is desirous, nunc pro tune, as of October 29, 2014 of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and any Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to damages or profits, due or become due, accrued or to be accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said mark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> and effective as of October 29, 2014, sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said mark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same.

Maritime Fish Products, Inc.

By: Jorjean B. Hedzwig Name: Georjart INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0670